DATA SHEET
CloudStorm-XP 100GE Application
and Security Test Load Module
Enterprise-Scale Application Delivery and Network Security
Test Platform
Problem: An All-Encrypted World and Increasing
User Experience Expectations
Massive concerns around security are driving an increased use of encryption. An all-encrypted world is

• DHCPv6
• IPv6 SLAAC
Ordering information
Part number Description
944-1252
IXIA CloudStorm-XP CSXP100GE2Q28ALL,100GE 2-port, all speeds enabled, Load
Module (944-1252). The 100GigE, 50GigE, 25GigE, 40GigE and 10GigE speeds are
enabled. Requires Qty 2 QSFP28 100GBASE-SR4 pluggable optical transceivers
(QSFP28-SR4-XCVR) and Qty 2 MT-to-4x10GE LC fan-out, MMF, 3-meter cable for
10GE and 25GE fan-out cables (942-0067) to be ordered separately. The load module
is compatible ONLY with XGS12-HSL and XGS2-HSL chassis.
944-1253 IXIA CloudStorm-XP Fusion CSXP100GE2Q28NGALL,100GE 2-port, all speeds
enabled Fusion Load Module (944-1253). Requires BreakingPoint Application & Threat
Intelligence (ATI) (909-0856), sold separately, at the time of purchase. Requires 2
optional QSPF28 transceivers/cable assemblies (QSFP28LR4-XCVR or QSFP28-SR4-
XCVR or 942-0087 or 942-0088 or 942-0092) to be ordered separately. The load
module is compatible ONLY with XGS12-HSL and XGS2-HSL chassis.
Upgrade options
Part number Description
905-1220
IXIA, field hardware upgrade from CloudStorm-XP non-fusion to CloudStorm-XP fusion.
From: -- 944-1250 (CSXP10GE8) to 944-1253 (CSXP10GE8NG), or from -- 944-1252
(CSXP100GE2) to 944-1253 (CSXP100GE2NG).
             8
Transceivers and cables